INPUT OUTPUT
Output Voltage See Model Selection Table on pg 1.
Output Power1 1500W continuous – See model selection
table for specific voltage model ratings.
Voltage Range ±5.0% Typical adjustment by potentiometer. (VR1)
Voltage Tolerance See Model Selection Table on pg 1.
Hold-Up Time  14ms / 230VAC at full load
Turn On Time

Output
Volts
Rated
Current
Current
Range
Output
Power EfficiencyModel Number4
Notes :
3. Tolerance: includes setup time tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
1. See CMD VS Output Curve.
2. Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted
pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uF & 47uF parallel capacitor. 6. All specifications are typical at 230Vac, full load, at 25°C ambient unless noted.
4. Other output voltages available, consult factory.
5. Recovery after reset AC power ON or inhibit.
15V 100A 0-100A 1500W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±1% ±2% 90%TF1500A15K
24V 62.5A 0-62.5A 1500W 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±1% ±2% 92%TF1500A24K
12V 125A 0-125A 1500W 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±1% ±2% 89%TF1500A12K
60V 25.0A 0-25A 1500W 600mV pk-pk ±1% ±1% ±2% 93%TF1500A60K
48V 31.37A 0-31.3A 1500W 480mV pk-pk ±1% ±1% ±2% 92%TF1500A48K
Ripple &
Noise1
Line
Regulation